General administration:
Centralized data processing 5,227,831 5,641 41,899 - (5,180,291)
All other general administration 21,323,505 45,783 4,130,236 - (17,147,486)

Plant service 51,394,540 168,052 4,242,713 - (46,983,775)
Ancillary services 3,033,595 2,396 133,910 - (2,897,289)
Community services 616,628 - 101,005 - (515,623)
Enterprise activities 5,034 - - - (5,034)
Other outgo 659,827 - 19,290 - (640,537)
Interest on long-term liabilities 25,215,610 - - - (25,215,610)

Total governmental activities $ 644,191,589 $ 2,411,462 $ 166,767,073 $ - (475,013,054)

General revenues:
Taxes and subventions:

Taxes levied for general purposes 96,758,032
Taxes levied for debt service 44,815,181
Taxes levied for other specific purposes 3,441,173

Federal and state aid not restricted to specific purposes 307,580,250
Interest and investment earnings 4,002,787
Interagency revenues 2,293,767
Miscellaneous 11,149,519
Special extraordinary and items 1,700,000

Total general revenues 471,740,709

Change in net position (3,272,345)

Net position, July 1, 2017, as originally stated (333,205,170)

Cumulative affect of the implementation of GASB 75 (525,639,162)

Net position, July 1, 2017, restated (858,844,332)

Net position, June 30, 2018 $ (862,116,677)

See accompanying notes to the financial statements

17.

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
June 30, 2018

Bond
Interest and All Total

General Building Redemption Non-Major Governmental
Fund Fund Funds Funds Funds

ASSETS

Cash and investments:
Cash in County Treasury $ 75,050,277 $ 27,011,469 $ 49,754,401 $ 26,139,266 $ 177,955,413
Cash on hand and in banks 281,217 223 - 1,737,908 2,019,348
Cash in revolving fund 225,000 - - 2,000 227,000
Cash with Fiscal Agent - 124,929,860 4,160,726 - 129,090,586

Receivables 8,656,692 606,220 271,994 7,978,107 17,513,013
Due from grantor governments 16,311,650 - - 2,049,664 18,361,314
Due from other funds 4,117,257 - - 763,642 4,880,899
Prepaid expenditures 12,730 - - 650 13,380
Stores inventory 108,722 - - 450,718 559,440

Total assets $ 104,763,545 $ 152,547,772 $ 54,187,121 $ 39,121,955 $ 350,620,393

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 26,947,248 $ 5,364,575 $ 13,615,906 $ 1,501,420 $ 47,429,149
Unearned revenue 6,567,313 - 1,297,968 734,892 8,600,173
Due to other funds 748,233 - - 4,128,715 4,876,948

Total liabilities 34,262,794 5,364,575 14,913,874 6,365,027 60,906,270

Fund balances:
Nonspendable 346,452 - - 453,368 799,820
Restricted 10,224,116 147,183,197 39,273,247 32,303,560 228,984,120
Assigned 39,917,050 - - - 39,917,050
Unassigned 20,013,133 - - - 20,013,133

Total fund balances 70,500,751 147,183,197 39,273,247 32,756,928 289,714,123

Total liabilities and
  fund balances $ 104,763,545 $ 152,547,772 $ 54,187,121 $ 39,121,955 $ 350,620,393

See accompanying notes to the financial statements

18.

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET -

TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
June 30, 2018

Total fund balances - Governmental Funds $ 289,714,123

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net
position are different because:

Capital assets used for governmental activities are not financial
resources and, therefore, are not reported as assets in
governmental funds.  The cost of the assets is $1,117,458,439 and
the accumulated depreciation is $556,167,767 (Note 4). 561,290,672